2.0 mm x 2.5 mm Ceramic Package SMD TCXO                              I587/I787 Series
ILSI America Phone 775-851-8880 ● Fax 775-851-8882 ●email: e-mail@ilsiamerica.com ●
Specifications subject to change without notice
Rev:  06/26/17_K
Page 1 of 3
Product Features:
  Low Current Consumption

Linearity ±10%
Input Impedance 500kOhms Minimum
Part Number Guide
Sample Part Number:  I587-5Y3-26.000 MHz
Package
Operating
Temperature Range
Frequency Stability vs.
Temperature
Supply Voltage Frequency Suffix
I587 (Clipped Sinewave TCXO) 5 = -30°C to +85ºC Y = ±0.5 ppm Max 3 = +3.3 VDC XX.XXX or
XX.XXXX =
Nominal
Frequency (5
or 6 Digits +
Decimal)
MHz =
Megahertz
I787 (Clipped Sinewave VCTCXO)   7 = +3.0 VDC
   8 = +2.8 VDC
2.0 mm x 2.5 mm Ceramic Package SMD TCXO                              I587/I787 Series
ILSI America Phone 775-851-8880 ● Fax 775-851-8882 ●email: e-mail@ilsiamerica.com ●
Specifications subject to change without notice
Rev:  06/26/17_K
Page 2 of 3
Pb Free Solder Reflow Profile:
Ts max to TL (Ramp-up Rate) 3ºC / second max
Preheat
Temperature min (Ts min)
Temperature typ (Ts typ)
Temperature max (Ts max)
Time (Ts)
150ºC
175ºC
200ºC
60 to180 seconds
Ramp-up Tate (TL to Tp 3ºC / second max
Time Maintained Above
   Temperature (TL)
   Time (TL)
217ºC
60 to 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (Tp) 260ºC max for seconds
Time within 5ºC to Peak
Temperature (Tp)
20 to 40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6ºC / second max
Tune 25ºC to Peak Temperature 8-minute max
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) Level 1
Units are backward compatible with +240ºC reflow processes
Circuit Configuration:
TCXO
I587
1
4 3
2
OutputC1
0.01uF
C2
0.01uF
Vc
VCTCXO
I787
1
4 3
2
OutputC1